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FACULTY IN AIIMS LIKE INSTITUTIONS
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up deadline for completion of all 6 new All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) in all over the country by April,2012;

(b) whether all Directors on these 6 new AIIMS have been appointed and joined to the institute;

(c) if so, the details of those directors who have joined and who could not join so far;

(d) the status for procurement of equipments and other necessary items for these new AIIMS and their delivery schedule; and

(e) the details of the amount spent so far on those new AIIMS, name-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI SUDIP BANDYOPADHYAY)

(a): No.

(b)&(c): The following were selected for appointment to the post of Directors for the sites mentioned against each:

1. Dr. Sandeep Kumar  -   AIIMS, Bhopal

2. Dr. Girish Kumar Singh  -   AIIMS, Patna

3. Dr. Subrat Kumar Acharya - AIIMS, Bhubaneswar

4. Dr. Surender Kumar Sharma - AIIMS, Jodhpur

5. Dr. Kameshwar Prasad - AIIMS, Raipur

6.   Dr. Rita Sood   -   AIIMS, Rishikesh

Offers of appointment were issued to them on 30th August, 2011. Dr. Sandeep Kumar assumed charge on 4th October, 2011 and Dr.
Girish Kumar Singh on 1st November, 2011. The others did not join duty and the posts were re-advertised accordingly.

(d): The process of finalization of specifications of equipments is in the final stage. The equipments required for the Departments in pre-clinical subjects shall be procured before commencement of the Academic Session in August, 2012.

(e): The details of amount spent on each AIIMS-like institution are as follows.

      (Rs. in Crore)

State   Name of Site  Amount spent

Madhya Pradesh Bhopal 190.67

Orissa   Bhubaneswar  143.05

Rajasthan  Jodhpur   185.88


Bihar   Patna   256.55

Chhattisgarh  Raipur   183.67

Uttarakhand Rishikesh 234.91

Total       1194.63
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